into by the Offeror or any person acting in concert with him (including but not limited to

Excel Precise and Mr. Law).

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Set out below illustrates the shareholding structure of the Company as mentioned below:

(i) immediately before completion of the Share Acquisition;

(ii) immediately following completion of the Share Acquisition and as at the date of this

joint announcement (assuming no Share Option is exercised); and

(iii) immediately following completion of the Share Acquisition and as at the date of this

joint announcement (assuming all outstanding Share Options are exercised),

Shareholders

Immediately before
completion of the Share

Acquisition

Immediately following
completion of the Share

Acquisition and as at the date
of this joint announcement

(assuming no Share Option is
exercised)

Immediately following
completion of the Share

Acquisition and as at the
date of this joint

announcement (assuming
all outstanding Share
Options are exercised)

Number of

Shares

Approximate

% of issued

Shares

Number of

Shares

Approximate

% of issued

Shares

Number of

Shares

Approximate

% of issued

Shares

Offeror 208,278,946 26.92 236,278,946 30.54 236,278,946 29.09

Mr. Law 1,140,000 0.15 1,140,000 0.15 1,140,000 0.14

Sub-total of the Offeror and parties acting in

concert with him 209,418,946 27.07 237,418,946 30.69 237,418,946 29.23

Public Shareholders

Optionholders – – – – 38,500,000 4.74

Other public Shareholders 564,210,406 72.93 536,210,406 69.31 536,210,406 66.03

Total 773,629,352 100.00 773,629,352 100.00 812,129,352 100.00

INFORMATION ON THE GROUP

The Group is principally engaged in the manufacturing and trading business, which can be

categorised as (i) energy trading; and (ii) speaker units business.

14

Set out below is a summary of the financial information of the Group for the three years ended

31 December 2015:

As at 31 December

2015 2014 2013

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(audited) (audited) (audited)

Net assets 353,756 267,437 260,945

For the year ended 31 December

2015 2014 2013

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(audited) (audited) (audited)

Revenue 4,735,523 551,117 433,643

Profit before tax 5,876 7,401 1,053